Jul 21 2018 NRA 149th Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 768
Conan Doyle
900x
Result of Tie
The Sir Arthur Conan Doyle Challenge Statuette, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00
1 Mr JCT Kent 0S Old Epsomian RC VVVVVVVVVV 50.10v £4
Tie: 24.1v
O Class Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr PJ Chance AS Club 25 VVVVVVVVVV 50.10v £4
Tie: 23.3v
A Class Tankard
A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr JA Watson XS Uppingham Veterans RC 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v £4
X Class Tankard
A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr ML Millar XS Comber RC 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v £4
3 Mr ORW Russell X Old Guildfordians RC 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v
A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Cdt JC Voyer T RCAC NRT 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v
A Bronze Bar and £10.00 and Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
T Class Tankard
3 Mr TA Walters A Canada 5VVVVVVVVV 50.9v
A Bronze Bar and £10.00
8 Mr J Corbett X City RC V5VVVVVVVV 50.9v
9 Mr TLW Kidner AS West Atholl RC VVV5VVVVVV 50.9v £4
9 Mr JWE Lewis XS ATRC VVV5VVVVVV 50.9v £4
11 Mr RDP Knapstein AS BDMP Germany VVVVV5VVVV 50.9v £4
12 Mr JA Lindsay lll AS OCRA VVVVVVVV5V 50.9v £4
13 Mr P De Voil A 00 Troubleshooters 5V5VVVVVVV 50.8v
14 Mr D de Vere XS Old Marlburian RC 5VV5VVVVVV 50.8v £4
15 Mr CJ Morton XS RAFTRC VV5VV5VVVV 50.8v £4
16 Mr PS Holmes A Manchester RC 5VVVVV5VVV 50.8v
17 Mr JP Tapster XS Old Johnian RC VVV5VV5VVV 50.8v £4
18 Mr MA Kirkillo-Stacewicz A Bedfordians RC VVVVV55VVV 50.8v
19 Mr RMR Stearn AS RNTRC VV5VVVV5vV 50.8v £4
20 Mr JAM Paton XS DCRA VVVVVV55vV 50.8v £4
21 Mr JNF Campbell 0 NLRC VVVVV5VV5V 50.8v
22 Mr J Pugsley X Exonia & Tiverton RC 5VVVVVVVV5 50.8v
22 Mr JRW Postle XS Old Epsomian RC 5VVVVVVVV5 50.8v £4
24 Mr AW Hellings TS RGS Guildford VVVV5VVVV5 50.8v £4
25 Mr RM Hatcher XS Bedfordians RC VVVVVVV5V5 50.8v
26 Dr GP Nelson A Manchester RC 5V55VVVVVvV 50.7v
27 Miss JH Messer XS NLRC 5V5V5VVVVV 50.7v
28 Mr JMA Thompson XS  Central Bankers RC 5VV5V5VvVvv 50.7v
28 Mr TG Rylands A Manchester RC 5VV5V5VVVV 50.7v
30 Miss EJ Nuttall XS ATSC VV55V5VVVvV 50.7v
31 Mr TL Bedwell A Stock Exchange RC VVVV555VVvV 50.7v
32 Dr JR Deane AS Dursley 5VVVV5VV5V 50.7v £4
32 Mr JM Taylor X Windsor RC 5VVVV5VV5V 50.7v
34 Mr G Palmer A Wandsworth FBRC VVV5VVV55V 50.7v
35 Wg. Cdr. DP Calvert XS RAFTRC 55VVVVVVV5 50.7v
36 MrSJ East AS RAFTRC VV55VVVVV5 50.7v
37 Mr N Cole-Hawkins A NLRC 5VVVVVVV55 50.7v
38 Mr MJ Creber A Guernsey RC VVVVV5VV55 50.7v
Last ‘A’ In
39 Mr DA Richardson X Jersey RC 5555VVVVVV 50.6v
40 Mr JBG Shepherd 0 Old Guildfordians RC 555VV5VVVV 50.6v
41 Dr PD Sykes (0 Bedfordians RC 5V5V55VVVV 50.6v £4
42 Cdt TO Little 0 Greshams RC 5V55VV5vVvvV 50.6v
43 Mr GAE Larcombe 0 NLRC 555VVVV5VV 50.6v
44 Mr A Coakes 0 Lancing College 5V5VVV55VvV 50.6v
45 Miss SP Ward X Welsh RA 55VVV5VV5V 50.6v
46 Mr SC Postins X 00 Troubleshooters 55VVVVV55V 50.6v
47 Mr GS Cotton X Horsham R&PC 5V5VVVV55V 50.6v

Last ‘X’ In



Mr CAD Flanagan
Mr GW Robinson
Mr M Jones

Dr BJ Winney
Mr AM Bullen
Miss CE Mawson
Mr ARN Kinross
Mr R Ellis

Mr C Crabtree
Mr WP Hanley
Mr SJ Whitby
Mr S Sharma

Mr NJ Burnip
Cdt HEJ Welch
Miss LR Mckerrell
Mr RG Scott

Mr JJ Parsons
Miss K Fleck

Mr JE White

Mr WC Cowen
Mr DJ Curtis

Mr C Gray

Mr RI Coventry
Mr AG Harrison
Miss DS Hume
Miss CH Cuming
Mr CJ Sherratt
Mr | Reeves
Miss LE Kennedy
Mr A Lloyd

Mr NJ Branch

Cadet JAH Nicholls
Miss A Good

Mr | Farnell

Mr C Drennan
Mr M Silver

Miss A Woodland
Cdt L McPherson
Mr LS Otundo
Mrs GL Rantile
Mr JR Rennie

Mr B Rigo

Mr A Methven
Cdt J Powers
Mr K Stewart
Cdt F Carrier
Cdt T Cubitt
Miss A Lawrence
Dr EN Munro
LCpl J Murphy
Mr A Jenvey

Mr B Soelzer

Mr E Vert

Southampton University
OCRA

Cambridge University RA
Old Berkhamstedians
Welwyn Phoenix
OGRE
Northamptonshire RA
Surrey RA

LMRA

Surrey RA

Hopton Supper Club
Sedbergh School
NLRC

Athelings

GB U25

Altcar RC

Old Lancing Rifle Club
Cambridge University RA
RAFTRC

GB U19

Club 25

Old Etonians
Manchester RC
Twickenham RC

NLRC

UKCRT

Club 25

Oakham School

GB U25

CNRC

Guernsey RC

Athelings

Cambridge University RA
Club 25

Welsh RA

NRA

Guernsey RC

RCAC NRT

Kenya

Kenya

Cambridge University RA
RGS Guildford

Pates Grammar CCF
RCAC NRT

Athelings

RCAC NRT

Greshams RC

Epsom College
Aberdeen Full Bore GC
Pates Grammar CCF
RAFTRC

BDMP Germany
Wellington College

5V5VVV5VV5
VV55V5V55V
55VV55VVV5
V555VVV5V5
5V5V5VV5V5
5V5555VV5V
5VVV55555V
VVVVV54VVV
VVVVV5VV4V
VV5VVVV45V
V5VVV5Vv4y
5VVVVVV54V
VVVVVVV455
V5VV4V55VV
V5VV5V45VV
V5VV45VV5V
V4VV5V5V5V
555VV4V5VvV
VV5554V5VV
55VVV45V5V
5V5VV4V55V
VVV554V55V
V4V5V55VV5
VVV4555VV5
VVV4VV5555
V5VVVV4555
V5V5V5VV54
5554V5V5VV
555V5V4V5V
V45V5V555V
V5VV5455V5

55V5VV54V5
55V554V555
V5445VVVVV
V5VV5454VV
VVVV55V544
554VVV545V
5V545VV54V
54V5V4V5V5
VV454VV555
54VV55455V
V55VV45554
5555V55544
V4VVV4vvay
VV4V5V4V54
VVVV45V544
54544VV5VV
4535VV55VV
4455VVV4V5
44V5V5VV45
V55V4VV445
V5V5V4v445
554545V4VV

50.6v
50.5v £4
50.5v £4
50.5v £4
50.5v £4
50.4v £4
50.4v
49.8v
49.8v £4
49.7v
49.7v £4
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.5v £4
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
Last ‘O’ In
49.4v £4
49.2v £4
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.3v
48.3v
48.1v
47.7v
47.5v
47.5v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47.3v
Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr CK Saina

Mr DS Murray

Mr H J Golaszewski
Mr NBS Logan

Mr SJ Bissonnette
Miss A Southall
Mr JEM Bellringer
Mr AP Barnes

Mr JC Evans

Mr P Holden

Mr MJM Black

Mr MCJ Button
Mr JW Alexander
Mr CP Goad

Mr NP Moxon

Mr CJ Watson
Miss JE Ouston
Mr JC Underwood
Miss TJ Fitzsimons
Mr NC Mace

Mr AC Morley

Mr JP Nice

Mr S Dowley

Maj AW Gill

Mr DR Armstrong
Major AR McLeod
Capt GR Jeal

Mr GA Cann

Mr PR Thompson
Mr D Lowe

Mr PJS Bysshe

Mr ANR Walker
Mr K Ramsey

Mr JPL Sweet

Mr MRM Millar

Mr H Sanders

AS

Kenya

DCRA

Welsh RA
Wandsworth FBRC
DCRA

Rolls-Royce Derby R & PC
Old Epsomian RC
Bedfordians RC
Wandsworth FBRC
OGRE

City of Newcastle RC
Old Oakhamians RC
Dungannon
Huddersfield RC
Wiltshire

Uppingham Veterans RC
Old Epsomian RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Manchester RC
Guernsey RC
Wandsworth FBRC
ATSC

GB U25

ATSC

Old Guildfordians RC
ATSC

ATSC

Exonia & Tiverton RC
NLRC

Hopton Supper Club
Ricochet RC

Old Framlinghamians RC
Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

Old Epsomian RC

Old Wellingburian

5VVV55VV5V
VV5V5VV55V
VV555VVVV5
55VVV5VVV5
VV55V5VVV5
55VVVV5VV5
5VVVV55VV5
VV5VV55VV5
5V5VVVVV55
VV5VV5VV55
5VVVVVV555
5V555V5VVvV
55V5V55VVvV
5V555VV5VV
V5V555V5VV
VV5V5555VV
5V555VVV5V
5V5V55VV5V
55VVV55V5V
5VV5V55V5V
V5VV555V5V
V555VVV55V
V5VV55V55V
5VV5VV55V5
V555VVVV55
VVV55V5V55
VVV5V55V55
5555V55VVV
5VV5V5555V
5555VV5VV5
5V555VV5V5
55V5VV55V5
55V555V5V5
5VV55555V5
5V55V5V555
5555VV5555

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.3v
50.2v



