Total Entry:

768

Conan Doyle

900x

Result of Tie

The Sir Arthur Conan Doyle Challenge Statuette, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00							
1 Mr JCT Kent	OS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVVVVVVV	50.10v £ 4			
		·	Tie: 24.1v	0.51 - 7 1 1			
				O Class Tankard			
A Silver Bar and £20.00							
2 Mr PJ Chance	AS	Club 25	VVVVVVVVV	50.10v £ 4			
			Tie: 23.3v	A Class Tankard			
				A Class Tallkalu			
A Bronze Bar and £10.00							
3 Mr JA Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	5VVVVVVV	50.9v £ 4			
				X Class Tankard			
A Bronze Bar and £10.00							
3 Mr ML Millar	XS	Comber RC	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v £ 4			
3 Mr ORW Russell	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVVVVV	50.9v			
				A Bronze Bar and £10.00			
3 Cdt JC Voyer	Т	RCAC NRT	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v			
,		A Bronze Bar and	d £10.00 and Highest Tyre	o Under 25 Prize of £20.00			
				T Class Tankard			
3 Mr TA Walters	Α	Canada	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v			
5 Mil TA Watters	^	Canada	377777777	A Bronze Bar and £10.00			
8 Mr J Corbett	X	City RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v			
9 Mr TLW Kidner 9 Mr JWE Lewis	AS XS	West Atholl RC ATRC	VVV5VVVVV VVV5VVVVV	50.9v £ 4 50.9v £ 4			
11 Mr RDP Knapstein	AS	BDMP Germany	VVVVV5VVVV	50.9v £ 4			
12 Mr JA Lindsay III	AS	OCRA	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v £ 4			
13 Mr P De Voil	A	00 Troubleshooters	5V5VVVVVV	50.8v			
14 Mr D de Vere 15 Mr CJ Morton	XS XS	Old Marlburian RC RAFTRC	5VV5VVVVV VV5VV5VVV	50.8v £ 4 50.8v £ 4			
16 Mr PS Holmes	A	Manchester RC	5VVVV5VVV	50.8v			
17 Mr JP Tapster	XS	Old Johnian RC	VVV5VV5VVV	50.8v £ 4			
18 Mr MA Kirkillo-Stacewicz	A	Bedfordians RC	VVVV55VVV	50.8v			
19 Mr RMR Stearn 20 Mr JAM Paton	AS XS	RNTRC DCRA	VV5VVV5VV VVVVV55VV	50.8v £ 4 50.8v £ 4			
21 Mr JNF Campbell	0	NLRC	VVVVV55VV VVVVV5VV5V	50.8v £ 4			
22 Mr J Pugsley	X	Exonia & Tiverton RC	5VVVVVVV5	50.8v			
22 Mr JRW Postle	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVVVVVV5	50.8v £ 4			
24 Mr AW Hellings 25 Mr RM Hatcher	TS XS	RGS Guildford Bedfordians RC	VVVV5VVV5 VVVVVV5V5	50.8v £ 4 50.8v			
26 Dr GP Nelson	A	Manchester RC	5V55VVVVV	50.7v			
27 Miss JH Messer	XS	NLRC	5V5V5VVVV	50.7v			
28 Mr JMA Thompson	XS	Central Bankers RC	5VV5V5VVVV	50.7∨			
28 Mr TG Rylands 30 Miss EJ Nuttall	A XS	Manchester RC ATSC	5VV5V5VVVV VV55V5VVVV	50.7∨ 50.7∨			
31 Mr TL Bedwell	A	Stock Exchange RC	VVVV555VVV	50.7v			
32 Dr JR Deane	AS	Dursley	5VVVV5VV5V	50.7v £ 4			
32 Mr JM Taylor	X	Windsor RC	5VVVV5VV5V	50.7v			
34 Mr G Palmer 35 Wg. Cdr. DP Calvert	A XS	Wandsworth FBRC RAFTRC	VVV5VVV55V 55VVVVVV5	50.7v 50.7v			
36 Mr SJ East	AS	RAFTRC	VV55VVVV5	50.7v			
37 Mr N Cole-Hawkins	Α	NLRC	5VVVVVV 55	50.7∨			
38 Mr MJ Creber	Α	Guernsey RC	VVVVV5VV55	50.7v			
39 Mr DA Richardson	Χ	Jersey RC	5555VVVVVV	Last 'A' In 50.6v			
40 Mr JBG Shepherd	ô	Old Guildfordians RC	555VV5VVVV	50.6v			
41 Dr PD Sykes	OS	Bedfordians RC	5V5V55VVVV	50.6v £ 4			
42 Cdt TO Little	0	Greshams RC	5V55VV5VVV	50.6v			
43 Mr GAE Larcombe 44 Mr A Coakes	0	NLRC Lancing College	555VVVV5VV 5V5VVV55VV	50.6v 50.6v			
45 Miss SP Ward	X	Welsh RA	55VVV5VV5V	50.6v			
46 Mr SC Postins	Χ	OO Troubleshooters	55VVVVV55V	50.6v			
47 Mr GS Cotton	Χ	Horsham R&PC	5V5VVVV55V	50.6v			
				Last 'X' In			

48 Mr CAD Flanagan	0	Southampton University	5V5VVV5VV5	50.6v
49 Mr GW Robinson	OS	OCRA	VV55V5V55V	50.5v £ 4
50 Mr M Jones	TS	Cambridge University RA	55VV55VVV5	50.5v £ 4
51 Dr BJ Winney	OS	Old Berkhamstedians	V555VVV5V5	50.5v £ 4
52 Mr AM Bullen	OS	Welwyn Phoenix	5V5V5VV5V5	50.5v £ 4
53 Miss CE Mawson	OS	OGRE	5V5555VV5V	50.4v £ 4
54 Mr ARN Kinross	0	Northamptonshire RA	5VVV55555V	50.4v
55 Mr R Ellis	Ö	Surrey RA	VVVV54VVV	49.8v
56 Mr C Crabtree	TS	LMRA	VVVV5VV4V	49.8v £ 4
57 Mr WP Hanley	Ö	Surrey RA	VV5VVV45V	49.7v
58 Mr SJ Whitby	ÖS	Hopton Supper Club	V5VVV5VV4V	49.7v £ 4
59 Mr S Sharma	0	Sedbergh School	5VVVVV54V	49.7v
60 Mr NJ Burnip	Ö	NLRC	VVVVVV455	49.7v
61 Cdt HEJ Welch	Ť	Athelings	V5VV4V55VV	49.6v
	ÖS			
62 Miss LR Mckerrell		GB U25	V5VV5V45VV	
63 Mr RG Scott	0	Altcar RC	V5VV45VV5V	49.6v
64 Mr JJ Parsons	OS	Old Lancing Rifle Club	V4VV5V5V5V	49.6v £ 4
65 Miss K Fleck	OS	Cambridge University RA	555VV4V5VV	49.5v £ 4
66 Mr JE White	0	RAFTRC	VV5554V5VV	49.5v
67 Mr WC Cowen	0	GB U19	55VVV45V5V	49.5v
68 Mr DJ Curtis	OS	Club 25	5V5VV4V55V	49.5v £ 4
69 Mr C Gray	0	Old Etonians	VVV554V55V	49.5v
70 Mr RI Coventry	OS	Manchester RC	V4V5V55VV5	49.5v £ 4
71 Mr AG Harrison	0	Twickenham RC	VVV4555VV5	49.5v
72 Miss DS Hume	OS	NLRC	VVV4VV5555	49.5v
73 Miss CH Cuming	0	UKCRT	V5VVVV4555	49.5v
74 Mr CJ Sherratt	0	Club 25	V5V5V5VV54	49.5v
75 Mr I Reeves	Ť	Oakham School	5554V5V5VV	49.4v
76 Miss LE Kennedy	ÖS	GB U25	555V5V4V5V	49.4v
77 Mr A Lloyd	OS	CNRC	V45V5V555V	49.4v
78 Mr NJ Branch	OS	Guernsey RC	V5VV5455V5	49.4v
70 Mil 143 Branch	03	ductriscy ite	V3VV3433V3	Last 'O' In
79 Cadet JAH Nicholls	TS	Athelings	55V5VV54V5	49.4v £ 4
80 Miss A Good	TS	Cambridge University RA	55V554V555	49.2v £ 4
81 Mr I Farnell	TS	Club 25		48.6v
	TS		V5445VVVVV	
82 Mr C Drennan		Welsh RA	V5VV5454VV	48.5v
83 Mr M Silver	T	NRA	VVVV55V544	48.5v
84 Miss A Woodland	TS	Guernsey RC	554VVV545V	48.4v
85 Cdt L McPherson	T	RCAC NRT	5V545VV54V	48.4v
86 Mr LS Otundo	TS	Kenya	54V5V4V5V5	48.4v
87 Mrs GL Rantile	TS	Kenya	VV454VV555	48.4v
88 Mr JR Rennie	Т	Cambridge University RA	54VV55455V	48.3v
89 Mr B Rigo	TS	RGS Guildford	V55VV45554	48.3v
90 Mr A Methven	Т	Pates Grammar CCF	5555V55544	48.1v
91 Cdt J Powers	Τ	RCAC NRT	V4VVV4VV4V	47.7v
92 Mr K Stewart	Т	Athelings	VV4V5V4V54	47.5v
93 Cdt F Carrier	Т	RCAC NRT	VVVV45V544	47.5v
94 Cdt T Cubitt	TS	Greshams RC	54544VV5VV	47.4v
95 Miss A Lawrence	Т	Epsom College	4535VV55VV	47.4v
96 Dr EN Munro	Ť	Aberdeen Full Bore GC	4455VVV4V5	47.4v
97 LCpl J Murphy	Ť	Pates Grammar CCF	44V5V5VV45	47.4v
98 Mr A Jenvey	TS	RAFTRC	V55V4VV445	47.4v
99 Mr B Soelzer	TS	BDMP Germany	V5V5V4V445	47.4v
100 Mr E Vert	TS	Wellington College	554545V4VV	47.3v
100 Mi E VCIC	13	The time to the second	33-3-31-11	Last 'T' In
				Last I III

The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

		17	E) 0.0 (E E) 0 (E) (FO (
Mr CK Saina	AS	Kenya	5VVV55VV5V	50.6v
Mr DS Murray	Χ	DCRA	VV5V5VV55V	50.6v
Mr H J Golaszewski	Χ	Welsh RA	VV555VVVV5	50.6v
Mr NBS Logan	Χ	Wandsworth FBRC	55VVV5VVV5	50.6v
Mr SJ Bissonnette	AS	DCRA	VV55V5VVV5	50.6v
Miss A Southall	Χ	Rolls-Royce Derby R & PC	55VVVV5VV5	50.6v
Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVVV55VV5	50.6v
Mr AP Barnes	AS	Bedfordians RC	VV5VV55VV5	50.6v
Mr JC Evans	Χ	Wandsworth FBRC	5V5VVVVV55	50.6v
Mr P Holden	XS	OGRE	VV5VV5VV55	50.6v
Mr MJM Black	Α	City of Newcastle RC	5VVVVVV555	50.6v
Mr MCJ Button	XS	Old Oakhamians RC	5V555V5VVV	50.5v
Mr JW Alexander	XS	Dungannon	55V5V55VVV	50.5v
Mr CP Goad	X	Huddersfield RC	5V555VV5VV	50.5v
Mr NP Moxon	ΧS	Wiltshire	V5V555V5VV	50.5v
Mr CJ Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VV5V5555VV	50.5v
Miss JE Ouston	AS	Old Epsomian RC	5V555VVV5V	50.5v
Mr JC Underwood	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5V55VV5V	50.5v
Miss TJ Fitzsimons	AS	Manchester RC	55VVV55V5V	50.5v
Mr NC Mace	XS	Guernsey RC	5VV5V55V5V	50.5v
Mr AC Morley	X	Wandsworth FBRC	V5VV555V5V	50.5v
Mr JP Nice	XS	ATSC	V555VVV55V	50.5v
	X		V5VV55V55V	
Mr S Dowley	X	GB U25 ATSC		50.5v
Maj AW Gill			5VV5VV55V5	50.5v
Mr DR Armstrong	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	V555VVVV55	50.5v
Major AR McLeod	XS	ATSC	VVV55V5V55	50.5v
Capt GR Jeal	X	ATSC	VVV5V55V55	50.5v
Mr GA Cann	XS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	5555V55VVV	50.4v
Mr PR Thompson	A	NLRC	5VV5V5555V	50.4v
Mr D Lowe	AS	Hopton Supper Club	5555VV5VV5	50.4v
Mr PJS Bysshe	Α	Ricochet RC	5V555VV5V5	50.4v
Mr ANR Walker	XS	Old Framlinghamians RC	55V5VV55V5	50.4v
Mr K Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55V555V5V5	50.3v
Mr JPL Sweet	AS	NLRC	5VV55555V5	50.3v
Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5V55V5V555	50.3v
Mr H Sanders	Χ	Old Wellingburian	5555VV5555	50.2v